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Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC

Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov> Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 3:01 PM
To: Veronica Dixon <veronica.dixon@bonnercountyid.gov>

Jessi Webster

Bonner County Commissioner's Office
Business Operations Manager/Deputy Clerk
Bonner County Public Information Officer
1500 HWY 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID 83864

208-265-1438
jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dan McDonald <dan.mcdonald@bonnercountyid.gov>
Date: Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:34 AM

Subject: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC
To: Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov>

Scott Bauer has chosen to file suit against the County and the BOCC and thereby made himself an adverse party to the
County.

Until further notice, do not include or engage with Mr. Bauer on any business. If he contacts you, do not respond but
instead, send or notify our office of any communication or request from Mr. Bauer.

Bill Wilson is the Board's attorney and will be more than happy to assist you with any legal advice you may need.
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Commissioner that you report to.
Dan McDonald

Bonner County Commissioner - District 3
1500 Hwy 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID. 83864
Office (208) 265-1438
Cell (208) 304-3565

noname
8K






M| Gmai

Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC

Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov> Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 3:02 PM
To: Veronica Dixon <veronica.dixon@bonnercountyid.gov>

Jessi Webster

Bonner County Commissioner's Office
Business Operations Manager/Deputy Clerk
Bonner County Public Information Officer
1500 HWY 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID 83864

208-265-1438
jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov>

Date: Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:40 AM

Subject: Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC

To: Jacob Gabell <jake.gabell@bonnercountyid.gov>, Teddi Lupton <teddi.lupton@bonnercountyid.gov>, Bob Howard
<bob.howard@bonnercountyid.gov>, Melissa Libbers <melissa.libbers@bonnercountyid.gov>, Jeffrey Lindsey
<jeff.lindsey@bonnercountyid.gov>, Jacob Storms <jacob.storms@bonnercountyid.gov>, Spencer Ferguson
<spencer.ferguson@bonnercountyid.gov>, Chase Youngdahl <chase.youngdahl@bonnercountyid.gov>, Darcey Smith
<darcey.smith@bonnercountyid.gov>, Susie Jensen <susie.jensen@bonnercountyid.gov>, Pete Hughes
<pete.hughes@bonnercountyid.gov>, Jason Topp <jason.topp@bonnercountyid.gov>, Michael Bolling <michael.bolling@
bonnercountyid.gov>, Dave Schuck <dave.schuck@bonnercountyid.gov>, Ron Stultz <ron.stultz@bonnercountyid.gov>,
Bryan Hult <bryan.hult@bonnercountyid.gov>

Please see the forwarded email from Commissioner McDonald. Advise staff as
needed.

Thank you,

Jessi Webster

Bonner County Commissioner's Office
Business Operations Manager/Deputy Clerk
Bonner County Public Information Officer
1500 HWY 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID 83864

208-265-1438
jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dan McDonald <dan.mcdonald@bonnercountyid.gov>
Date: Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:34 AM

Subject: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC
To: Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov>

Scott Bauer has chosen to file suit against the County and the BOCC and thereby made himself an adverse party to the
County.

Until further notice, do not include or engage with Mr. Bauer on any business. If he contacts you, do not respond but
instead, send or notify our office of any communication or request from Mr. Bauer.

Bill Wilson is the Board's attorney and will be more than happy to assist you with any legal advice you may need.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Commissioner that you report to.

Dan McDonald

Bonner County Commissioner - District 3
1500 Hwy 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID. 83864
Office (208) 265-1438
Cell (208) 304-3565



9/16/22, 1:36 PM Bonner County Mail - Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC

M Gma il Cindy Binkerd <cindy.binkerd@bonnercountyid.gov>

Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC

1 message

Scott Bauer <scott.bauer@bonnercountyid.gov> Thu, Aug 18, 2022 at 9:49 AM

To: Cindy Binkerd <cindy.binkerd@bonnercountyid.gov>, Louis Marshall <louis.marshall@bonnercountyid.gov>

FYI

D. Scott Bauer

Civil Deputy Prosecutor
Office Phone: 208-263-6714
Cell Phone :208-304-4911
127 South First Ave
Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

The communications contained herein are attorney-client privileged. If you have received this email by accident or for any reason are not
the intended receipient then please delete this message.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Bob Howard <bob.howard@bonnercountyid.gov>

Date: Thu, Aug 18, 2022 at 9:31 AM

Subject: Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC
To: Scott Bauer <scott.bauer@bonnercountyid.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov>

Date: Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:40 AM

Subject: Fwd: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC

To: Jacob Gabell <jake.gabell@bonnercountyid.gov>, Teddi Lupton <teddi.lupton@bonnercountyid.gov>, Bob Howard
<bob.howard@bonnercountyid.gov>, Melissa Libbers <melissa.libbers@bonnercountyid.gov>, Jeffrey Lindsey
<jeff.lindsey@bonnercountyid.gov>, Jacob Storms <jacob.storms@bonnercountyid.gov>, Spencer Ferguson
<spencer.ferguson@bonnercountyid.gov>, Chase Youngdahl <chase.youngdahl@bonnercountyid.gov>, Darcey Smith
<darcey.smith@bonnercountyid.gov>, Susie Jensen <susie.jensen@bonnercountyid.gov>, Pete Hughes
<pete.hughes@bonnercountyid.gov>, Jason Topp <jason.topp@bonnercountyid.gov>, Michael Bolling <michael.bolling@
bonnercountyid.gov>, Dave Schuck <dave.schuck@bonnercountyid.gov>, Ron Stultz <ron.stultz@bonnercountyid.gov>,
Bryan Hult <bryan.hult@bonnercountyid.gov>

Please see the forwarded email from Commissioner McDonald. Advise staff as
needed.

Thank you,

Jessi Webster

Bonner County Commissioner's Office
Business Operations Manager/Deputy Clerk
Bonner County Public Information Officer
1500 HWY 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID 83864

208-265-1438
jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=2310feadd2&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1741518402360878440%7Cmsg-f%3A1741518402360...
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Dan McDonald <dan.mcdonald@bonnercountyid.gov>
Date: Wed, Aug 17, 2022 at 9:34 AM

Subject: Please distribute to All Departments Under the BOCC
To: Jessi Webster <jessi.webster@bonnercountyid.gov>

Scott Bauer has chosen to file suit against the County and the BOCC and thereby made himself an adverse party to the
County.

Until further notice, do not include or engage with Mr. Bauer on any business. If he contacts you, do not respond but
instead, send or notify our office of any communication or request from Mr. Bauer.

Bill Wilson is the Board's attorney and will be more than happy to assist you with any legal advice you may need.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Commissioner that you report to.

Dan McDonald

Bonner County Commissioner - District 3
1500 Hwy 2, Suite 308

Sandpoint, ID. 83864
Office (208) 265-1438
Cell (208) 304-3565

Bob Howard, Director
Bonner County
Emergency Management
Solid Waste

C: 208.255.6901
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